Electric Tow Tractor
24 Volt AC-Powered
10,000 lbs. Rolling Load Capacity
R
MAIN TRUCK SPECIFICATIONS
ADJUSTABLE COUPLER PLATES
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation TGX20B TGXE20B
3 Long model code TGXT2W4G20BV TGXE2W4G20V
4 Rolling Load Capacity lb (kg) 10,000 (4535) 10,000 (4535)
5 Power Type Electric 24v 24v
6 Operator Type Stand-up Walkie / Rider Walkie / Rider
7 Tire Type Drive tire Solid Rubber Solid Rubber
8 Trail wheels Poly Poly
9 Wheels Drive / trail (x=driven) 1x / 2 1x / 2
10 Overall Dimensions Width in (mm) 35.1 (890) 35.1 (890)
11 Length (less coupler) in (mm) 52.8 (1340) 52.8 (1340)
12 Height - to top of steer head in (mm) 55.7 (1415) 55.7 (1415)
13 Wheelbase in (mm) 32.7 (830) 32.7 (830)
14 Front Overhang in (mm) 8.25 (210) 8.25 (210)
15 Grade Clearance Under chassis % 31 31
16 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 41.0 (1040) 41.0 (1040)
17 Including handle (at 90°) in (mm) 46.3 (1175) 46.3 (1175)
18 Tires / Wheels Drive tire - diameter x width in (mm) 10 x 4 (255 x 100) 10 x 4 (255 x 100)
19 Trail wheels - diameter x width in (mm) 7 x 3 (180 x 75) 7 x 3 (180 x 75)
20 Truck weight No load, without battery lbs (kg) 1195 (545) 1270 (580)
21 Speed - Travel No load mph (kph) 9.1 (14.6) 9.1 (14.6)
22 Full load mph (kph) 5.6 (9.0) 5.6 (9.0)
23 Drawbar Pull Normal lb (N) 225 (1000) 225 (1000)
24 Maximum lb (N) 710 (3158) 710 (3220)
25 Compartment Size* Length x Width x Height in (mm) 33.3 x 13.5 x 31.6 (850 x 345 x 805) 33.3 x 13.5 x 31.6 (850 x 345 x 805)
26 Amp Hr Capacity Max (6-hr) Ah 840 840
27 Weight Min / Max lb (kg) 855 / 1500 (390 / 680) 855 / 1500 (390 / 680)
28 Lead Length Position "B" in (mm) 20 (508) 20 (508)
29 Connector type SB-175 Red SB-175 Red
30 Battery Roller (Option) Height from floor (forks lowered) in (mm) 7.05 (180) 7.05 (180)
CH